Saline County Fair Association TRI-RIVERS FAIR TOUCH-A-TRUCK RELEASE FORM

The undersigned agrees to be a Touch-a-Truck exhibitor at the 2024 Saline County Fair Association's TRI-RIVERS FAIR on Thursday, August 8th. The exhibitor shall be bound by the Fair rules and compliance therewith will be observed. The Saline County Fair Association reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all participation.

Space Operated by:	:				
	Business Name				
Complete Address: Street # / Route / Box # / etc.					
	City	State	Zip Code		
Telephone: Daytime () Evening ()					
E-mail Address (MUST be provided):					
Official's Name (print or type):					
Signature of Officia	al:				Date:
Truck/Equipment:					

Rules

- 1. Participant must comply with all business, city, county, and state rules and regulations.
- 2. To the fullest extent not prohibited by law, participant shall indemnify and hold harmless Saline County Fair Association (Tri-Rivers Fair), its directors, officers, agents, and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, and expenses.
- 3. Participant will provide a certificate of insurance from the general liability insurance carrier showing the Saline County Fair Association, Inc. d.b.a. TRI-RIVERS FAIR as additional insured.
 - Level of liability insurance:
- 4. Participant will keep assigned area free of trash and debris.

Please send release form and insurance certificate to fairoffice@salinecountyks.gov.

For Office Use Only:

Date Received